

RAJNISH WELLNESS LIMITED

CIN NO - L52100MH2015PLC265526

info@rajnishwellness.com

022 23065555

www.rajnishwellness.com

+91 9867702580 | +91 97 6991 1731

Date: 05th April, 2021

To, Department of Corporate Services, **BSE LIMITED** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 541601

Sub: - Continual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended on 31st March 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30 (1) & 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 the Company is in the receipt of the disclosure from "Promoters together with persons acting in concert".

Details of Shareholding in respect of "Promoters together with persons acting in concert" for the year ended 31st March, 2021 are enclosed herewith in a prescribed format.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

RAJNISHKUMAR SING MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 07192704

For, RAJNISH WELL

BSE SCRIP CODE: 541601 ISIN: INE685Z01017

Date: 05th April, 2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE LIMITED
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Rajnish Wellness Ltd ("Company")

With reference to the Disclosures as per Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. I, Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Promoter & Managing Director of "Rajnish Wellness Ltd" hereby disclose and submit aggregate shareholding of the promoters along with the promoter group in the Company as on 31st March, 2021 in prescribed format.

Kindly take the same on your record and inform all those concerned.

Thanks & Regards,

Rajnish Singh

Promoter & Managing Director

DIN: 07192704

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Promoter/Promoter's Group

CC: Rajnish Wellness Ltd
Plot No. 24, ABCD, Govt. Industrial Estate,
Charkop, Kandivali (West),
Mumbai - 400 067.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended from time to time)

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rajnish Wellness Limited		
. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE LIMITED		
Name of person(s) together with Person Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	As per Annexure "A"		
promoter group and PAC with him. 4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TO (*)
As on March 31 st of the year, holding of:			
a) Shares	As per Annexure "A"		
 b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC. 	NIL		
Total			-

Ramer Kumc

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Rajnish Wellness Limited

Sr.	Name(s) of the person and Persons	Whether the person	PAN of the	
No.	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	belongs to	person and	
		Promoter/Promoter	PACs	
		group		
1	Rajnish Kumar Singh	Promoter	AUWPK5266C	

Raputiuma

Rajnish Singh

Promoter & Managing Director

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Promoter/Promoter's Group

Place: Mumbai

Date: 05th April, 2021

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

ANNEXURE "A"

Name of the Company: Rajnish Wellness Limited

Shareholding Pattern of Promoter and Promoter's Group as on 31st March, 2021.

Sr. No.	Name .	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share capital
1	Rajnish Kumar Singh	3249755	69.53
	Total	3249755	69.53

Rapush Kuma

Rajnish Singh

Promoter & Managing Director

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Promoter/Promoter's Group

Place: Mumbai Date: 05th April, 2021

BSE SCRIP CODE: 541601 ISIN: INE685Z01017

Dated: 05th April, 2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE LIMITED
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Subject: Declaration under 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SAST Regulations) as amended from time to time.

I, Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Promoter & Managing Director of "Rajnish Wellness Limited", on behalf of promoter, promoter's group that, I/we have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly other than those already disclosed during the year ended on 31st March, 2021.

Thanks & Regards,

Rajnish Singh

Promoter & Managing Director

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Promoter/Promoter's Group

Place: Mumbai

Date: 05th April, 2021